

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL (AGAINST CONVICTION) NO. 1556 of 2016

=====

SHAHRUKHKHAN ABDUL RAUFKHAN....Appellant
 Versus
 STATE OF GUJARAT....Opponent/Respondent

=====

Appearance:

MR AV NAIR, ADVOCATE for the Appellant
 MR RAJABHAI J GOGDA, ADVOCATE for the Appellant
 MR. L.R. POOJARI, APP for the Opponent/Respondent

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE S.R.BRAHMBHATT
 and
HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE A.J. SHASTRI

Date : 13/01/2017

ORAL ORDER

(PER : HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE S.R.BRAHMBHATT)

Admit.

To be heard with Criminal Appeal No.1421 of 2016.

(S.R.BRAHMBHATT, J.)

(A.J. SHASTRI, J.)

Rathod...