

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1556 of 2016**

=====

SHAHRUKHKHAN ABDUL RAUFKHAN
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MR AV NAIR(5602) for the PETITIONER(s) No. 1
MR RAJABHAI J GOGDA(3628) for the PETITIONER(s) No. 1
MR RUTVIZ OZA ADDL. PUBLIC PROSECUTOR(2) for the
RESPONDENT(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE ANANT S. DAVE
and
HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE BIREN VAISHNAV

Date : 13/08/2018

ORAL ORDER
(PER : HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE ANANT S. DAVE)

Learned advocate appearing for the appellant-convict states that earlier the appellant-convict was absconding but now he has reported to concerned jail authority and accordingly learned APP to verify the status of the convict in the jail.

Stand over to 28.8.2018.

(ANANT S. DAVE, J)

(BIREN VAISHNAV, J)

NAIR SMITA V.