

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**  
**R/CRIMINAL APPEAL (AGAINST CONVICTION) NO. 1556 of 2016**

=====

SHAHROUKHKHAN ABDUL RAUFKHAN  
Versus  
STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:  
MR JIMIT P SHAH(9917) for the Appellant(s) No. 1  
MR MOHDDANISH M BAREJIA(10612) for the Appellant(s) No. 1  
PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Opponent(s)/Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

**CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ILESH J. VORA**  
and  
**HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE P. M. RAVAL**

**Date : 28/07/2025**

**ORAL ORDER**  
**(PER : HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ILESH J. VORA)**

Learned advocate Mr. Jimit P. Shah, stated that his name was wrongly mentioned, as he is not appearing in the matter.

Hence, Registry is directed to issue advocate notice to appellant, returnable on 15.09.2025.

**(ILESH J. VORA, J)**

**(P. M. RAVAL, J)**

P.S. JOSHI